
                                        Viroqua Invitational
                                      Vernon County Fairgrounds
                                         Viroqua, Wisconsin
                                          September 5, 2019
                                           
                            Results provided by AccuRace Timing Services
                                       www.accuracetiming.com
                                           
                                   **** Boys' 5000 Meter Run ****
                                           
  Place TmPl Bib#  Name                          Yr  Team                           Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ====  ============================= ==  ============================== ======= ===== 
      1    1  811  Cameron Lamere                10  Holmen                         17:23.5  5:36 
      2    2  989  Brady Niemeier                11  West Salem                     17:24.5  5:37 
      3    3  714  Levi Glasbrenner              10  Boscobel                       17:39.9  5:42 
      4    4  807  Dustin Goins                  12  Holmen                         17:43.3  5:43 
      5    5  871  Wesley Barnhart                9  La Crosse Central              17:45.4  5:43 
      6    6  710  Ben Bohringer                 10  Boscobel                       17:45.7  5:44 
      7    7  875  Preston Graul                 11  La Crosse Central              17:56.2  5:47 
      8    8  894  Isaiah Herried                11  Necedah                        17:58.1  5:47 
      9    9  957  Andrew Quackenbush            11  Viroqua                        18:05.4  5:50 
     10   10  988  Carson Mooney                 11  West Salem                     18:07.2  5:50 
     11   11  937  Vaughn Rice                   10  Sparta                         18:09.0  5:51 
     12   12  987  Charlie McKinney              11  West Salem                     18:12.9  5:52 
     13   13  723  Blake Sander                  11  Boscobel                       18:16.9  5:54 
     14   14  930  Connor Baseman                10  Sparta                         18:16.9  5:54 
     15   15  954  Cooper Gelhaus                 9  Viroqua                        18:20.0  5:55 
     16   16  746  Charly Guzman                 10  Brookwood                      18:24.9  5:56 
     17   17  788  Matthew Mondesir              11  Hillsboro                      18:37.9  6:00 
     18   18  708  Evan Belz                     11  Boscobel                       18:38.6  6:01 
     19   19  929  Izak Anderson                 12  Sparta                         18:39.9  6:01 
     20   20  718  David Martinez                12  Boscobel                       18:41.0  6:01 
     21   21  809  Tanner Groshek                11  Holmen                         18:42.6  6:02 
     22   22  744  Cristian Barrientos           11  Brookwood                      18:43.4  6:02 
     23   23  880  Jacob San Miguel              10  La Crosse Central              18:48.0  6:04 
     24   24  822  Quinn Steinbrecher            12  Holmen                         18:49.7  6:04 
     25   25  749  Dylan Powell                   9  Brookwood                      19:02.1  6:08 
     26   26 5350  Brendon Griffin               12  Westby                         19:03.8  6:09 
     27   27  878  Max Olson                     10  La Crosse Central              19:04.4  6:09 
     28   28  874  Ben Flatten                   11  La Crosse Central              19:09.0  6:10 
     29   29  939  Braydon Siekert                9  Sparta                         19:18.2  6:13 
     30   30  994  Liam Sjoquist                 12  West Salem                     19:24.9  6:15 
     31   31 1022  Taylor Thunstedt              10  Westby                         19:27.5  6:16 
     32   32  729  Parker Steele                 10  Boscobel                       19:29.1  6:17 
     33   33 1019  Evan Peterson                 12  Westby                         19:29.1  6:17 
     34   34  781  Jordan Erickson               10  Hillsboro                      19:30.5  6:17 
     35   35  991  Adam Rogge                    11  West Salem                     19:33.7  6:18 
     36   36  727  Brady Smith                   10  Boscobel                       19:35.1  6:19 
     37   37  817  Nathan Novak                   9  Holmen                         19:36.4  6:19 
     38   38  812  Lucas Lazarescu               12  Holmen                         19:39.0  6:20 
     39   39  993  Vinny Schwarz                 10  West Salem                     19:40.0  6:20 
     40   40  816  Kenton Newman                 10  Holmen                         19:44.3  6:22 
     41   41  961  Clayton Weston                 9  Viroqua                        19:48.0  6:23 
     42   42  953  Joshua Frye                   12  Viroqua                        19:50.1  6:24 
     43   43 1018  Bailey Olson                  11  Westby                         19:50.5  6:24 
     44   44  996  Blaine Wheeler                10  West Salem                     19:52.9  6:24 
     45       823  Guille Suarez                  9  Holmen                         20:02.7  6:28 
     46   45 1017  Cooper Lipski                 12  Westby                         20:07.0  6:29 
     47       806  Nick Gillespie                11  Holmen                         20:11.3  6:30 
     48   46  928  Ethan Anderson                12  Sparta                         20:12.2  6:31 
     49   47 1010  Manuel Chavez                 12  Westby                         20:13.2  6:31 
     50       983  Dawson Gronemus                9  West Salem                     20:15.7  6:32 
     51   48 1021  Jhett Sherry                  10  Westby                         20:18.3  6:33 
     52      1015  Eli Larrington                10  Westby                         20:18.7  6:33 
     53       992  Brady Scallon                 10  West Salem                     20:30.7  6:37 
     54       810  Bennett Gunderson             11  Holmen                         20:36.1  6:38 
     55      1013  Blake Hanson                   9  Westby                         20:36.5  6:38 
     56   49  750  Onesimo Tirado                10  Brookwood                      20:37.2  6:39 
     57   50  934  Yahir Hernandez-Bautista      12  Sparta                         20:39.8  6:40 
     58   51  748  Roberto Mendoza               10  Brookwood                      20:45.3  6:41 
     59       981  Grant Bohnsack                12  West Salem                     20:46.0  6:42 
     60       821  Casey Sims                    12  Holmen                         20:58.0  6:45 
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  Place TmPl Bib#  Name                          Yr  Team                           Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ====  ============================= ==  ============================== ======= ===== 
     61   52  879  Gavin Rees                    12  La Crosse Central              21:06.7  6:48 
     62   53  951  Harry Devine                   9  Viroqua                        21:13.2  6:50 
     63   54  941  Brady Towne                   12  Sparta                         21:20.8  6:53 
     64       768  Vincent Buchner               11  De Soto                        21:27.9  6:55 
     65       909  Nolan McKittrick              11  Royall                         21:28.1  6:55 
     66       990  Alex Osterlie                 11  West Salem                     21:35.2  6:57 
     67   55  950  Preston Buroker                9  Viroqua                        21:40.7  6:59 
     68       819  Austin Orlikowski             10  Holmen                         21:43.5  7:00 
     69       813  Nathan Luebke                  9  Holmen                         21:44.2  7:00 
     70       995  Jake Walters                   9  West Salem                     21:46.1  7:01 
     71   56  952  Benny Fergot                  10  Viroqua                        21:47.2  7:01 
     72   57  876  Aiden Hutschenreuter          10  La Crosse Central              21:47.8  7:01 
     73   58  780  Hayden Bell                    9  Hillsboro                      21:48.9  7:02 
     74   59  747  Johnathon Hock                 9  Brookwood                      21:50.5  7:02 
     75      1011  Lars Gretebeck                11  Westby                         21:51.9  7:03 
     76      1014  Dustin Kenyon                 10  Westby                         21:54.9  7:04 
     77       982  Zach Fitzpatrick               9  West Salem                     21:55.8  7:04 
     78       873  Collin Erickson                9  La Crosse Central              21:58.9  7:05 
     79      1020  Andy Role                     12  Westby                         22:09.1  7:08 
     80       959  Henry Roels                   11  Viroqua                        22:09.2  7:08 
     81       870  Evan Baines                   11  La Crosse Central              22:15.3  7:10 
     82       805  Gordy Buchner                 11  Holmen                         22:19.9  7:12 
     83      1023  Conor Vatland                 12  Westby                         22:28.9  7:15 
     84       938  Esteban Rodriguez             12  Sparta                         22:33.6  7:16 
     85       771  Tanner Pedretti               10  De Soto                        22:37.9  7:18 
     86       956  Ayden McDowell                10  Viroqua                        22:40.2  7:18 
     87       960  Henry Urch                     9  Viroqua                        22:43.3  7:19 
     88   60  896  Andrew McNally                11  Necedah                        22:43.7  7:19 
     89      1012  Levi Hamilton                 11  Westby                         22:50.7  7:22 
     90       770  Tore Nilsson                  11  De Soto                        22:56.2  7:23 
     91   61  745  Nick Friske                   11  Brookwood                      22:56.4  7:24 
     92   62  891  Ethan David                   10  Necedah                        23:11.3  7:28 
     93       808  John Gray                     11  Holmen                         23:31.9  7:35 
     94   63  783  Mason Haas                     9  Hillsboro                      23:33.3  7:35 
     95       707  Nathan Beck                   11  Boscobel                       23:33.5  7:35 
     96       711  Brennen Carlin                12  Boscobel                       23:34.8  7:36 
     97       719  Ethan McCoullough              9  Boscobel                       23:54.5  7:42 
     98       726  Hayden Schott                  9  Boscobel                       24:04.2  7:45 
     99       908  Harley Leverenz               12  Royall                         24:16.3  7:49 
    100       825  Jacob Zagrodnick               9  Holmen                         24:23.5  7:52 
    101   64  786  Russell Jackson                9  Hillsboro                      24:34.0  7:55 
    102       769  Drake Kumlin                  10  De Soto                        24:38.8  7:56 
    103       818  Ainsley Oliver                10  Holmen                         25:02.6  8:04 
    104       907  Levi Lamb                      9  Royall                         25:04.9  8:05 
    105      1016  Avery Leis                    10  Westby                         25:07.8  8:06 
    106       877  Nolan Niemann                 10  La Crosse Central              25:34.0  8:14 
    107       940  Kaiyan Smith                  10  Sparta                         26:20.0  8:29 
    108       932  Tyler Caudilll                10  Sparta                         26:31.5  8:33 
    109   65  890  Dominik Bottensek             10  Necedah                        26:57.6  8:41 
    110       935  Brady Koomen                   9  Sparta                         26:58.2  8:41 
    111   66  892  Seth David                    12  Necedah                        27:04.3  8:43 
    112       955  Ryan Leum                      9  Viroqua                        27:09.0  8:45 
    113       985  Briley Larson                 11  West Salem                     27:10.9  8:45 
    114       984  Tegan Hewitt                  10  West Salem                     27:48.6  8:58 
    115       936  Aaron McPherson               10  Sparta                         29:07.5  9:23 
    116       931  Jarett Bernett                12  Sparta                         29:58.3  9:39 
    117   67  899  Carson Wilhorn                 9  Necedah                        31:20.4 10:06 
    118   68  898  Caleb Uksas                   10  Necedah                        34:52.6 11:14 
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                                  **** Boys' Team Score ****
                                        
  
  1.    60  Boscobel                              (18:12.5  91:02.1 1:01.1)
====================================================
  1      3  Levi Glasbrenner          10 17:39.9
  2      6  Ben Bohringer             10 17:45.7
  3     13  Blake Sander              11 18:16.9
  4     18  Evan Belz                 11 18:38.6
  5     20  David Martinez            12 18:41.0
  6   ( 32) Parker Steele             10 19:29.1
  7   ( 36) Brady Smith               10 19:35.1
  
  2.    87  Holmen                                (18:27.1  92:15.5 2:12.9)
====================================================
  1      1  Cameron Lamere            10 17:23.5
  2      4  Dustin Goins              12 17:43.3
  3     21  Tanner Groshek            11 18:42.6
  4     24  Quinn Steinbrecher        12 18:49.7
  5     37  Nathan Novak               9 19:36.4
  6   ( 38) Lucas Lazarescu           12 19:39.0
  7   ( 40) Kenton Newman             10 19:44.3
  
  3.    89  West Salem                            (18:32.7  92:43.2 2:09.2)
====================================================
  1      2  Brady Niemeier            11 17:24.5
  2     10  Carson Mooney             11 18:07.2
  3     12  Charlie McKinney          11 18:12.9
  4     30  Liam Sjoquist             12 19:24.9
  5     35  Adam Rogge                11 19:33.7
  6   ( 39) Vinny Schwarz             10 19:40.0
  7   ( 44) Blaine Wheeler            10 19:52.9
  
  4.    90  La Crosse Central                     (18:32.6  92:43.0 1:23.6)
====================================================
  1      5  Wesley Barnhart            9 17:45.4
  2      7  Preston Graul             11 17:56.2
  3     23  Jacob San Miguel          10 18:48.0
  4     27  Max Olson                 10 19:04.4
  5     28  Ben Flatten               11 19:09.0
  6   ( 52) Gavin Rees                12 21:06.7
  7   ( 57) Aiden Hutschenreuter      10 21:47.8
  
  5.   119  Sparta                                (18:55.3  94:36.2 2:03.2)
====================================================
  1     11  Vaughn Rice               10 18:09.0
  2     14  Connor Baseman            10 18:16.9
  3     19  Izak Anderson             12 18:39.9
  4     29  Braydon Siekert            9 19:18.2
  5     46  Ethan Anderson            12 20:12.2
  6   ( 50) Yahir Hernandez-Bautista  12 20:39.8
  7   ( 54) Brady Towne               12 21:20.8
  
  6.   160  Viroqua                               (19:27.4  97:16.7 3:07.8)
====================================================
  1      9  Andrew Quackenbush        11 18:05.4
  2     15  Cooper Gelhaus             9 18:20.0
  3     41  Clayton Weston             9 19:48.0
  4     42  Joshua Frye               12 19:50.1
  5     53  Harry Devine               9 21:13.2
  6   ( 55) Preston Buroker            9 21:40.7
  7   ( 56) Benny Fergot              10 21:47.2
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  7.   163  Brookwood                             (19:30.6  97:32.9 2:20.4)
====================================================
  1     16  Charly Guzman             10 18:24.9
  2     22  Cristian Barrientos       11 18:43.4
  3     25  Dylan Powell               9 19:02.1
  4     49  Onesimo Tirado            10 20:37.2
  5     51  Roberto Mendoza           10 20:45.3
  6   ( 59) Johnathon Hock             9 21:50.5
  7   ( 61) Nick Friske               11 22:56.4
  
  8.   178  Westby                                (19:35.6  97:57.9 1:03.2)
====================================================
  1     26  Brendon Griffin           12 19:03.8
  2     31  Taylor Thunstedt          10 19:27.5
  3     33  Evan Peterson             12 19:29.1
  4     43  Bailey Olson              11 19:50.5
  5     45  Cooper Lipski             12 20:07.0
  6   ( 47) Manuel Chavez             12 20:13.2
  7   ( 48) Jhett Sherry              10 20:18.3
  
  9.   236  Hillsboro                             (21:37.0  108:04.6 5:56.1)
====================================================
  1     17  Matthew Mondesir          11 18:37.9
  2     34  Jordan Erickson           10 19:30.5
  3     58  Hayden Bell                9 21:48.9
  4     63  Mason Haas                 9 23:33.3
  5     64  Russell Jackson            9 24:34.0
  
 10.   261  Necedah                               (23:35.0  117:55.0 9:06.2)
====================================================
  1      8  Isaiah Herried            11 17:58.1
  2     60  Andrew McNally            11 22:43.7
  3     62  Ethan David               10 23:11.3
  4     65  Dominik Bottensek         10 26:57.6
  5     66  Seth David                12 27:04.3
  6   ( 67) Carson Wilhorn             9 31:20.4
  7   ( 68) Caleb Uksas               10 34:52.6



                                        Viroqua Invitational
                                      Vernon County Fairgrounds
                                         Viroqua, Wisconsin
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                            Results provided by AccuRace Timing Services
                                       www.accuracetiming.com
                                           
                             **** Boys' Middle School 1.8 Mile Run ****
                                           
  Place TmPl Bib#  Name                          Yr  Team                           Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ====  ============================= ==  ============================== ======= ===== 
      1    1  712  Gabe Davis                     8  Boscobel                       11:28.7  6:23 
      2    2  838  Ryther Gehrke                  8  Kickapoo/La Farge              11:29.1  6:23 
      3    3  728  Sawyer Smith                   7  Boscobel                       11:42.2  6:31 
      4    4  841  Sam Miller                     7  Kickapoo/La Farge              11:56.2  6:38 
      5    5  725  Tucker Schmid-Cox              8  Boscobel                       12:20.7  6:52 
      6       761  Caston Gosda                   7  Brookwood Junior High          12:37.5  7:01 
      7    6  966  Brett Wagner                   7  Wauzeka-Steuben                12:43.9  7:05 
      8    7  717  Kayden Kreul                   7  Boscobel                       12:50.7  7:09 
      9    8 8672  Matthew Weston                 7  Viroqua                        12:51.7  7:09 
     10    9 8679  Daniel Cress                   7  Viroqua                        13:00.3  7:14 
     11   10  962  Tate Gillitzer                 8  Wauzeka-Steuben                13:10.3  7:20 
     12   11  837  Sam Edel                       7  Kickapoo/La Farge              13:11.0  7:20 
     13       760  Powell Drew                    6  Brookwood Junior High          13:13.3  7:21 
     14   12 8669  Ben Zahm                       8  Viroqua                        13:22.2  7:26 
     15   13  965  Clint Mitchell                 6  Wauzeka-Steuben                13:23.4  7:27 
     16   14  724  Drew Sander                    6  Boscobel                       13:29.9  7:30 
     17   15  716  Alex Kreul                     6  Boscobel                       13:33.8  7:33 
     18   16  722  Elijah Olsen                   8  Boscobel                       13:38.9  7:35 
     19   17  839  Kaysar Ledman                  6  Kickapoo/La Farge              13:43.4  7:38 
     20   18  840  Maverick McCauley              8  Kickapoo/La Farge              13:54.5  7:44 
     21   19  846  Arlon Walter                   6  Kickapoo/La Farge              13:59.1  7:47 
     22       720  Tyler Miller                   6  Boscobel                       14:06.1  7:51 
     23   20  842  Theo Parr                      6  Kickapoo/La Farge              14:07.6  7:51 
     24   21 8683  Easton Powell                  7  Viroqua                        14:12.2  7:54 
     25       709  Eli Biba                       8  Boscobel                       14:16.6  7:56 
     26   22 8673  Jacob Noble                    8  Viroqua                        14:18.6  7:57 
     27   23 8684  Hunter Skaden-Stellner         7  Viroqua                        14:27.2  8:02 
     28       730  Luke Tisdale                   6  Boscobel                       14:31.8  8:05 
     29       835  Benny Culver                   7  Kickapoo/La Farge              14:34.0  8:06 
     30   24 8843  Miles Frye                     8  Viroqua                        14:34.3  8:06 
     31       836  Hunter Driese                  6  Kickapoo/La Farge              15:52.2  8:49 
     32   25  964  Parker McCullick               7  Wauzeka-Steuben                15:59.9  8:54 
     33      5361  Alex Harnish                   8  Viroqua                        17:01.3  9:28 
     34      6539  Vincent Naporski               7  Viroqua                        17:16.6  9:36 
     35      5360  Paul Eddy                      7  Viroqua                        17:16.6  9:36 
     36       834  Ethan Bass                     8  Kickapoo/La Farge              17:26.8  9:42 
     37       732  Jonah Troxel                   8  Boscobel                       17:28.7  9:43 
     38   26  963  Cooper Lomas                   6  Wauzeka-Steuben                17:34.9  9:47 
     39       897  Remington Miller               7  Necedah                        22:01.8 12:15 
     40       843  Nikoli Rose                    6  Kickapoo/La Farge              24:41.7 13:44 
     41       895  Steven Lofquist                7  Necedah                        25:04.2 13:56 
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                           **** Boys' Middle School Team Score ****
                                        
  
  1.    30  Boscobel                              (12:22.5  61:52.2 2:01.2)
====================================================
  1      1  Gabe Davis                 8 11:28.7
  2      3  Sawyer Smith               7 11:42.2
  3      5  Tucker Schmid-Cox          8 12:20.7
  4      7  Kayden Kreul               7 12:50.7
  5     14  Drew Sander                6 13:29.9
  6   ( 15) Alex Kreul                 6 13:33.8
  7   ( 16) Elijah Olsen               8 13:38.9
  
  2.    52  Kickapoo/La Farge                     (12:50.9  64:14.2 2:25.4)
====================================================
  1      2  Ryther Gehrke              8 11:29.1
  2      4  Sam Miller                 7 11:56.2
  3     11  Sam Edel                   7 13:11.0
  4     17  Kaysar Ledman              6 13:43.4
  5     18  Maverick McCauley          8 13:54.5
  6   ( 19) Arlon Walter               6 13:59.1
  7   ( 20) Theo Parr                  6 14:07.6
  
  3.    72  Viroqua                               (13:33.0  67:45.0 1:26.9)
====================================================
  1      8  Matthew Weston             7 12:51.7
  2      9  Daniel Cress               7 13:00.3
  3     12  Ben Zahm                   8 13:22.2
  4     21  Easton Powell              7 14:12.2
  5     22  Jacob Noble                8 14:18.6
  6   ( 23) Hunter Skaden-Stellner     7 14:27.2
  7   ( 24) Miles Frye                 8 14:34.3
  
  4.    80  Wauzeka-Steuben                       (14:34.5  72:52.4 4:51.0)
====================================================
  1      6  Brett Wagner               7 12:43.9
  2     10  Tate Gillitzer             8 13:10.3
  3     13  Clint Mitchell             6 13:23.4
  4     25  Parker McCullick           7 15:59.9
  5     26  Cooper Lomas               6 17:34.9


